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I. Program Profile
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Originating from the west, political science is a social science of political phenomena.
The politics and administration major concentrates on the knowledge of the political behavior,
political system and affairs related to the political fields. According to the concrete conditions
of China, this major also works for the special political phenomena and serves the political
development in China. Depending on the distinguished resources of Dalian Maritime
University, this major pursues to develop the transport government stream, cultivate the
talented persons sent to the related fields.
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II. Program Objectives
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This program aims to cultivate application-oriented and compound-type talents who are
adapt to the demands of contemporary political development, have the professional faculty of
thought on politics, and possess basic theories and methods on politics and administration,
and understand the operating modes of political systems and Administrative Systems, and
know the work flows of the transport government, and hold the leadership, capabilities of
decision-making, organizing and managing skills in the transport administrative operations,
and are able to make political decisions and administrative jobs in party and government
institutions, all kinds of enterprises including transport enterprises, and be also able to study
continually to engage in professional teaching and scientific research.
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III. Graduation Requirements
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Be patriotic; support the Chinese Communist Party; have a solid understanding
Graduation | of the principles of Marxism and Leninism, Mao Zedong Thought and Deng
Requirement | Xisoping Theory; have the sense of responsibility to serve the people, the
1 socialist modernization drive and strive for the prosperity of the nation; devote
themselves to their jobs; be diligent; obey the laws; be united and cooperative;

and observe social and professional ethics.
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Graduation | Possess basic knowledge of physical and military cultures; master basic skills
Requirement | of physical exercises; meet the requirements of physical and military training;
2

be psychologically and physically healthy; be able to fulfill the obligations of
building and safeguarding the nation.
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Graduation
Requirement Grasp Marxism basic principle and basic theory political of Politics and
3 Administration. Grasp the basic concepts and analytical methods of Dialectical

Materialism and Historical Materialism, as well as scientific method or
technology of systems analysis, statistical analysis, and survey analysis.
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Be familiar with the national route, principles, policies and relevant laws, and

Graduation ] - N e .
Requirement | Master the basic thoughts and theories on politics and administration.
4 Understand basic contents on Law, International Politics, Economics and

Management Science, and seize basic knowledge on transportation, port and
shipping administration, and know the development tendency of correlated
subjects.
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Be able to acquire knowledge independently; be able to solve problems; have a

R(i l(‘;:g:'l;::zll:t pioneering spirit; be able to accomplish tasks in their own fields; have the basic
5 capabilities of engaging in the management, scientific research, teaching and
other relevant professional work in the party and government institutions, social
groups, news and publication organizations, educational departments, transport
(traffic and transportation, port and channel administrative bureaus, maritime
affair bureaus, shipping enterprises, port companies, Ship & Cargo Agency
Companies, etc.) and other enterprises.
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IV. Core Courses
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Politics, Introduction to Administration, Comparison of the Political System, History of

Chinese Political Thoughts, History of Western Political Thought, Contemporary Western
Political Trends of Thought, Public Administration, Public Policy Analysis, Party Studies,
International Politics, Politics Methodology, Political Sociology, The Analysis of Chinese
Society and Politics, Contemporary Chinese Government and Politics, The Analysis of
International Hot Issues, etc.
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Political Philosophy, Political Communication, Introductory Reading of Political
Classics, China Maritime Political Strategy, Social Psychology, Introduction to Public
Relations, Public Ethics, Public Economics, Public Organization, Public Crisis Management,
Administration, Performance Management in Public Sector, Human Resource Management in
Public Sector, Social Welfare and security , Transport policy, Local Government, Municipal
Management, National Civil Service System, Leadership Science, Electronic Government, etc.
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VI. Duration and Degree
S 44F
Program Duration: 4 years
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Degree conferred: Bachelor of Law
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VII. Credit Requirements

165.5 2£4)
165.5 credits
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VIIIL. Curriculum and Its Correlation to the Graduate Requirements
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https://fanyi.baidu.com/#en/zh/Political%20Philosophy
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Note: The degree of correlation should be marked as "H"(high), "M"(medium) and "L"(low).
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Curriculum Structure

Refer to Tablel~Tableb6.

® 1 BURYSITBUARIE R E N 22 2

Tablel: Politics and Public Administration Curriculum and Credits
BBERS (140 224) FEPEERAAT (20 %4 YEEE (5.5 %4
In-class Teaching Courses (140 credits) Centralized Practicum Lectures and Seminars
RESK g (20 credits) (5.5 credits)
Course Bt
Categories W ] Fﬁ:@ ' i Vs . Bﬁ_)@ . DB . Bﬁ.ﬁ_ﬁ. .
Compulsory estrictive Free Optional Compulsory estrictive Compulsory estrictive
Optional Optional Optional
=5
Credits 91 35 14 20 0 5.5 0
EE R ) N o - p
Percentage
NN 1157700775 7i| I
iz b | R | g o | RBLER
Lol v IR A S5 165.5
IES gy (RN ey
S EHIFA TS #453
4 3 0 0
SEERIT (B4 % 16. 31

T SREIMATES GRS T s [ GRASEEARNSEIRARN BV 520 /16+ CHSZSERRHILT EAL) 220/ 24+ 88 b SRRk 2

Note: Percentage of Practice = [ (In—class practice+ In—class Experiment + In-class Operation) Credits/16+ (Independent Experiment+ Independent Operation) Credits/24+Centrailizing

Practical Teaching Credits) /Total Credits*100%

*®2: BURYSTECALBIRIE B E LR

Table2: Politics and Public Administration Curriculum of Compulsory Courses

200y

) 1 /B 5%100%

&) TIREH
Teaching Hours Semesters
. e - FIFE
N pme| mowe | monE | gswe
PRRRERR | SRR Fe| B ERRZ R 28 B L VEN ﬁiﬁ "BV First Term | Second Term | Third Term Fourth &y
Course Course N s Testing Required Sens E#L Term
. 0. | Course Code Course Name Credits Degree A by St Notes
Nature | Categories method Course (5] PR Lab %
Course aboratory ! Computer
Total | Lectures Practicum .
Hours Operation
1-1]1-2|1-3| 2-1|2-2|2-3|3-1|3-2|3-3|4-1]| 4-2
MBI | s— 3t NCHQY
Mé{lﬁ/f% ggk'ﬂ/&%% 1| 1713000021 Physical 1 e J J 28 0 28 o |11
Compuls| #HEHR Fﬁﬁgigéztég?l)
. CiESH
Coﬁiies b;:$212;d 2| 1713000091 Advanced 4 Hik v v 64 64 0 0 1-1
Mathematics
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general
education
courses

1713000360

KA IEA

Introduction to

College Computer
Science

ik

12

36

1-1

1713019280

r R T AR S 4
Compendium of
Chinese Neoteric
& Modern History

48

1-1

2113000211

KEFGLE (D)
College English

32

1-1

1713000010

FEHM
Military Theory

32

1-2

1713000022

®E (2
Physical
Education

32

1-2

1713000092

s (C-2)
Advanced
Mathematics

ik

64

1-2

1713000410

B
Logic

ik

16

1-2

10

1713019270

BARTE S IR 502
(Ei=a
Morals and
Ethics and
Fundamentals of
Law

ik

48

1-2

11

2113000212

KEFGLE (D)
College English

ik

32

1-2

12

1713000023

®TE (3D
Physical
Education

34

2-1

13

1713022030

B AR AR A [
Rt S
& 2R
Introduction to
Mao Zedong
Thought and
Theoretical
System of
Socialism with
Chinese
Characteristics

ik

32

2-1
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14

1713022040

AT AR A
R 3 AR
Wi
An Introduction
to Xi Jinping
Thought on
Socialism with
Chinese
Characteristics
for a New Era

ik

40

2-1

15

2113000213

KEFGLE (D)
College English

ik

32

2-1

16

1713000024

®E W
Physical
Education

32

2-2

17

1713000050

DYV NSEE % N
i
Basic Tenets of
Marxism

ik

48

2-2

18

2113000214

KEFGLE (D)
College English
Unit

ik

32

2-2

19

2113000580

KSR

Factual writing;

16

3-2

W=k
(ZR) Feati iR
Disciplina
ry Courses

1713005920

R 5 )5
Introduction to
Politics

ik

48

1-1

1713006130

ARy
The Conspectus
of Sociology

ik

48

1-1

1713005750

B (A
BEH)
Management (princ
iples (Public
management)

ik

48

1-2

1713006010

25 R B

Foundational
Theories of
Economics

ik

48

1-2

1713022210

LS
Introduction to
Law

ik

44

1-2

1713006380

Hh [ By AR s
History of
Chinese
Political
Thoughts

ik

48

2-1
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1713006390

P8 77 BUA AR s
History of
Western
Political
Thought

ik

48

2-1

1713006400

TN
Introduction to
Administration

ik

48

2-1

1713006090

H R LA I

Comparison of

the Political
System

ik

48

2-2

10

1713005760

ANFLBER
Public Policy
Analysis

ik

48

3-2

11

1713005930

L0 7 BUA ]
Contemporary
Western
Political Trends
of Thought

ik

32

3-2

W=k
JT7 )RR
Stream
Courses

1713006070

ITEBOESATEORA
%
Administrative
Law and
Administrative
Procedural Law

ik

32

4-1

1713005950

NI A
Public
Administration

ik

48

2-1

1713005960

LR EBURF 5L
i\
Contemporary
Chinese
Government and
Politics

32

2-1

1713005940

B
Party Studies

ik

32

2-2

1713006440

] brRIBa 2
International
Politics

ik

48

2-2

1713006460

BUR Tk
Political
Methodology

ik

32

2-2
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BUA &
7 | 1713006330 Politics 2 i J J 32 32 0 0 0 3-1
Sociology
Hh [ 4 2 BG4 i
POLITICAL . _
8 | 1713023120 ANALYSTS OF 2 5 N N, 32 32 0 0 0 3-2
CHINESE SOCIETY
4 Total 91 1518 1344 126 12 36
* 3: BURSSATECY: FRIGURFE R B AR
Tabled: Politics and Public Administration Curriculum of Restrictive Optional Courses
220 LR
Teaching Hours Semesters
WEER| Rk ‘ ‘ EpHR | BEF | ampm ‘ \ s ,
C Fg HEHRS BWREE]K 4y ; Arif . E—E FE E=pE &
ourse Course s Testing Required S E# . X Fourth
N X No. | Course Code Course Name Credits Degree A iR ST First Term | Second Term | Third Term Notes
ature | Categories method Course =] Laboratory % Computer Term
Course Total | Lectures Practicum .
Hours Operation
1-111-211-3| 2-1|2-2| 2-3|3-1|3-2| 3-3|4-1| 4-2
PRG-I B
FEAM A Intermediate -
st 1| 1713000250 | ' English 2 E 32 32 0 0 0 3-1
Public
basic and Y E K G
general | o | 1713000260 | Advanced Oral 2 ey 32 32 0 0 0 3-2
education English
courses
HIRYPEE (1)
Bk 1| 1713019761 | General Lecture | S5 J 6| 16 0 0 0 1-3
. (1)
PR
Restric TG A ) Y B
tive .
Obti Analysis of
b 1"“3 2 | 1713005790 | International 2 HiRk J 32 32 0 0 0 2-1
Courses FRiE-E b Hot Issues
(K) Fat
Cerinld TN AL A TH 2%
Disciplinal g |7 3095180 Tl 2 2 32 32 0 0 0 2-1
ry Courses Public ethics
te A
4 | 1713005730 Social 2 HiR 32 32 0 0 0 2-2
Psychology
5 | 1713005850 | Public Relations 3 i 48 48 0 0 0 2-2
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1713006020

b7 B
Local Government
Science

“Local
Government
Science

”

ik

32

32

2-2

1713006490

B e gL
i
Introductory
Reading of
Political

Classics

32

2-2

1713005880

M55
Electronic
Government

ik

48

32

16

3-1

1713005970

AIREF

INEL
Public Economics

ik

48

48

3-1

10

1713005990

BB AL
Political
Communication

ik

32

32

3-1

11

1713006480

Ba T
Political
Philosophy

ik

48

3-1

12

1713006000

BT E
Method of Social
Investigation

ik

48

48

3-2

13

1713006080

NGO E
Public Sector
performance
Management

ik

32

32

3-2

14

1713006470

Bua 578 %
NN
Professional
English

32

3-2

PRzl
JT7 )RR
Stream
Courses

1713005740

JC i S 5
History of
Sailing
Civilization

32

32

2-1

1713005840

H [ Y R O ik
China Marine
Political
Strategy

ik

32

32

2-1

10
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3 | 1713005800

kS R
Civil Law and
Civil Procedure
Law

ik

48

48

2-2

4 1 1713005770

o ORI S5 24
#
The Social
security system

ik

32

32

3-1

5 | 1713005830

BRSO
Management
Secretary

48

48

3-1

6 | 1713006030

FE 2K A 55 DA g
National Public
Servant System

32

32

3-1

7 | 1713006060

N
Public
Organizations

ik

32

32

3-1

8 | 1713023130

A I I H B R
Transportation
Policy

ik

32

30

3-1

9 | 1713005820

TR
Leadership
Science

32

32

3-2

10 | 1713005860

TS B A7
Municipal
Administration
Study

ik

32

32

3-2

11 | 1713005890

NISEHE R
Public Sector
Crisis
Management

32

32

3-2

12 | 1713006040

AFLEBIIN I HIE
=il
Human Sources in
Public Sector

ik

48

48

3-2

B/
FIEE

1 | 1713019762

WIRPEEE (2)
General Lecture

(2)

16

16

2-3

2 | 1713019763

HIRPEEE (3)
General Lecture

(3

16

16

3-3

41t Total

65

1040

1022

16

11
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Table4: Politics and Public Administration Free Electives System

I ERMEEERES NS ZRRE., BRXSESRE. BEESEORRRE, QU S ONVIRE LHARIREE « M, D BERMRERA R “ 00 B4 56087777 LR EMACESZRER. x5
2) ERARERBE “QUFE4E S Q%7 MELHEMANLEERRE. R S-S0,

SRR BESEARRE, G5 ONEERFE S EE R D 2
Bl SHEARRE S AiEEE D 2
The elective courses are divided into
“other courses”
“Humanities and art courses”

courses

least 2 credits from

” and

-
=

.
=

IR 7535 T e U T R 53

“humanities and art courses”

“national and social courses” ,
to complete the credits of elective courses specified by each major.
“Humanities and art courses”

“national and social courses” ,

I 5 2257 0 MR (25
LA WA B 0P 0 AR R

“national and social courses” ,

“science and technology courses” ,

“science and technology courses” ,
Among them, 1) The majors without “innovative thinking and innovative methods courses” in the training plan need to take at least 2 credits from
“innovation and entrepreneurship courses” , At the same time,
2) The majors with “innovative thinking and innovative methods courses” in the training plan need to take at
“science and technology courses” , At the same time,

of elective courses specified by each major. For specific courses, please refer to the list of elective courses in the course selection system of each year.
2. FAEZMER. Bt RELPE IRETED), FHFMEFRA R EEEINE, WSSMHPATIERS: Sy, BARSHE AT Wb ) 2 58 8 e 557
If students participate in the second classroom activities organized by the school and departments, and meet the school’s relevant regulations on student status management, they can
obtain corresponding optional course credits. For details, please refer to the regulations on student status management in the student handbook.

“innovation and entrepreneurship

it is necessary

it is necessary to complete the credits

R 5 BUATETEC: KB IRIE B E AR

Tableb: Politics and Public Administration Practical Training System

=S LIRE#
Teaching Hours Semesters
. NN REZ| e
A I . N N A _ "
REWR) REM | pg| wess REEH gy | THIR | g | RELE g | mowe | gmEye PIEF an
ourse Course s Testing Required SeIs L . . Fourth
) No. | Course Code Course Name Credits Degree & Vg y S First Term | Second Term | Third Term Notes
Nature | Categories method c Course =] b Laboratory Computer Term
ourse Total | Lectures Hours Practicum Operation
1-111-2]1-3]| 2-1|2-2] 2-3|3-1|3-2| 3-3|4-1| 4-2
N 2% A
1 | 1713000450 A 975 0 AT J 0 0 0 0 0
Labor Week
Rk
2 | 1713000440 Military 3 ey N, 90 0 0 90 0 1-1
B R Training
2 MBS Bk s o] J ki
Compuls B2 i) p'e
ory Practicum| 3 2113000460 Graduation 12 e N, 360 0 0 360 0 4-2
Courses Practice,
Design& Thesis
U]
4 | 1713006500 Observation 5 BT v 150 0 0 150 0 2-3
Practice
A1t Total 20 600 0 0 600 0
x6: BURFSITEE: WK E R
Table6: Politics and Public Administration General Lectures System
=3 FIREH
Teaching Hours Semesters
EK%
ey i 1 . . AN i . . . ;
RELR) REXH || wess WL gy | TEIR | Ty | RELE s | gowe | gmmye |PUEF an
Course Course . Testing Required Sy E#L f ; Fourth
X No. | Course Code Course Name Credits Degree A g ) SR First Term | Second Term | Third Term Notes
Nature | Categories method c Course =] Laboratory Computer Term
ourse Total | Lectures Hours Practicum Operation
1-1]1-2|1-3| 2-1|2-2|2-3|3-1|3-2|3-3|4-1]| 4-2

12
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WELR
4
Compuls
ory
Courses

WME-
Lectures
and
Seminar

1713000480

N¥HE
Admission
Orientations

v 16

16

1-1

1713000520

RO AR JE R
Career Planning
for University

Students

0.5

1-1

2113000210

A Fib (AILE
)
Introduction to
Profession

0.5

1-1

1713019267

TS HHR
Status Quo and
Policies of
China

16

4-1

1713019268

TS HHR
Status Quo and
Policies of
China

0.5

16

4-2

1713019261

TS HHR
Status Quo and
Policies of
China

16

1-2

1713019262

TS HHR
Status Quo and
Policies of
China

0.5

16

1-2

2113000400

ExZEHE (N
)
National
Security
Education

16

1-3

2113000510

KREFHEAERBE
Health education
of college
students

16

1-3

10

1713019263

TS HHR
Status Quo and
Policies of
China

16

2-1

11

1713019264

TS HHR
Status Quo and
Policies of
China

0.5

16

2-2

13
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12 | 1713000530

ke F
Career Guidance
for University

Students

0.5

3-1

13 | 1713019265

TS HHR
Status Quo and
Policies of
China

16

3-1

14 | 1713019266

TS HHR
Status Quo and
Policies of
China

0.5

16

3-2

41t Total

5.5

200

200

14
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BATXNAGESIRATERGRME A, RHEFLEARIFEENE
PRI, RFEAAT R BARGEARE T £, RBERAEBRE L4 (55
X e94) € 55T)  (DMU-2-040) #9& K, EHTRIR N L& 4 F44iT—K,
FEAFTR DU T 48] AR S AT151T, KRR T X E—k 2 @GITEAT 2017
FHAT, ABRRAKBERFEAINT R, SRSFAE AFF IRt X3
BRE®EIT,

FIERARNE SRR, REFHGIALE P, F8 T EHFELMT.
b, AREZTH KA L4, Ak, AEERTRGITIAPL T LE
Fa i B89 &AL, R TR SR,

ARG AL AT, LA ARKB, NEZALDH
AR E, BRITRGEITEAF LR EAFRLHAETRKFHE, £fFIE
Pt iT MR, AidAET, EEANKE, RAHESEAA K,

% Jr: 84729550

#F Iz K: 84723795

# % & 84727010

BUBF 5T BFEE L FTA: R
BAFETRFHRFHFERS
KEBEERFHSR
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